
 

 

Heritage Alteration Permit  

HAP25‐0003 
 

This permit relates to land in the City of Kelowna municipally known as 

321 Royal Avenue 

and legally known as 

Lot 1 District Lot 14 ODYD PLAN EPP87656 

and permits the land to be used for the following development: 

Congregate Housing 

The present owner and any subsequent owner of the above described land must comply with any attached terms and conditions. 

 

Date of Council Approval:  May 12, 2025 

Development Permit Area:  Heritage Conservation Area 

Existing Zone:      MF4 – Transit Oriented Area 

Future Land Use Designation:   C‐HTH – Core Area Health District  

This Heritage Alteration Permit is valid for two (2) years from the date of approval, with no opportunity to extend. 

 

This is NOT a Building Permit. 

In addition to your Heritage Alteration Permit, a Building Permit may be required prior to any work commencing. For further 

information, contact the City of Kelowna, Development Services Branch. 

 

NOTICE 

This permit does not relieve the owner or the owner’s authorized agent from full compliance with the requirements of any federal, 

provincial or other municipal legislation, or the terms and conditions of any easement, covenant, building scheme or agreement 

affecting the building or land. 

Owner:        Interior Health Authority 

Applicant:      Stoke Tonne, Meikelejohn Architects 

 

 

________________________________________      _______________________________________ 

Nola Kilmartin              Date of Issuance 
Development Planning Department Manager   
Planning & Development Services 

  

Sara Skabowski
Attachment



 

 

1. SCOPE OF APPROVAL 

This Heritage Alteration Permit applies  to and only  to  those  lands within  the Municipality as described above, and any and all 
buildings, structures and other development thereon. 

This Heritage Alteration Permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the Bylaws of the Municipality applicable thereto, except 
as specifically varied or supplemented by this permit, noted in the Terms and Conditions below. 

The issuance of a permit limits the permit holder to be in strict compliance with regulations of the Zoning Bylaw and all other Bylaws 
unless specific variances have been authorized by the Development Permit. No  implied variances from bylaw provisions shall be 
granted by virtue of drawing notations that are inconsistent with bylaw provisions and that may not have been identified as required 
Variances by the applicant or Municipal staff. 

2. CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL 

THAT Council authorizes the issuance of Heritage Alteration Permit No. HAP25‐0003 for Lot 1 District Lot 14 ODYD PLAN 
EPP87656 located at 321 Royal Avenue, Kelowna, BC, subject to the following: 

a) The dimensions and siting of the building to be constructed on the land be in accordance with Schedule “A”; 

b) The exterior design and finish of the building to be constructed on the land be in accordance with Schedule “B”; 

c) Landscaping to be provided on the land be in accordance with Schedule “C”; 

d) The applicant be required to post with the City a Landscape Performance Security deposit in the amount of 125% of the 
estimated value of the Landscape Plan, as determined by a Registered Landscape Architect;  

3. PERFORMANCE SECURITY 

As a condition of the issuance of this Permit, Council is holding the security set out below to ensure that development is carried out 
in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Permit. Should any interest be earned upon the security, it shall accrue to the 
Developer and be paid to the Developer or his or her designate if the security is returned. The condition of the posting of the security 
is that should the Developer fail to carry out the development hereby authorized, according to the terms and conditions of this Permit 
within the time provided, the Municipality may use enter into an agreement with the property owner of the day to have the work 
carried out, and any surplus shall be paid over to the property own of the day. Should the Developer carry out the development as 
per the conditions of this permit, the security shall be returned to the Developer or his or her designate following proof of Substantial 
Compliance as defined in Bylaw No. 12310. There is filed accordingly: 

a) An Irrevocable Letter of Credit OR certified cheque OR a Surety Bond in the amount of $29,337.50 

Before any bond or security required under this Permit is reduced or released, the Developer will provide the City with a statutory 
declaration certifying that all labour, material, workers’ compensation and other taxes and costs have been paid. 

4. INDEMNIFICATION 

Upon commencement of the works authorized by this Permit the Developer covenants and agrees to save harmless and effectually 
indemnify the Municipality against: 

a) All actions and proceedings, costs, damages, expenses, claims, and demands whatsoever and by whomsoever brought, by 
reason of the Municipality said Permit. 

All costs, expenses, claims that may be incurred by the Municipality where the construction, engineering or other types of works as 
called for by the Permit results in damages to any property owned in whole or in part by the Municipality or which the Municipality 
by duty or custom is obliged, directly or indirectly in any way or to any degree, to construct, repair, or maintain. 

 

The PERMIT HOLDER is the CURRENT LAND OWNER.  
Security shall ONLY be returned to the signatory of the  

Landscape Agreement or their designates. 
 

Sara Skabowski
Attachment
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DP-A1.01 ZONING, CODE REVIEW, LOCATION PLAN

DP-A2.00 SERIES SITE, SURVEY
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DP-A3.04 ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN
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ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
FALCON ENGINEERING

210 – 1715 Dickson Avenue
Kelowna, BC  V1Y 9G6

Attention: Loic Letailleur, P.Eng
Telephone: (250) 808-5642

Email: loic.letailleur@falcon.ca

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
STANTEC CONSULTING

1620 Dickson Ave #400, 
Kelowna, BC V1Y 9Y2

Attention: Bryan Burston
Telephone: (250) 863-7829  

Email: bryan.burston@stantec.com

ARCHITECTURE
MEIKLEJOHN ARCHITECTS INC.

233 Bernard Avenue
Kelowna, BC V1Y 6N2

Attention: Stoke Tonne, Architect AIBC, MRAIC
Telephone: (250) 762-3004
Email: stoke@meiklejohn.ca

CIVIL ENGINEERING
CTQ CONSULTANTS LTD.

1334 St. Paul St., 
Kelowna, BC V1Y 2E1 

Attention: Steve Tobler, P.L. Eng
Telephone: (250) 979-1221 

Email: stobler@ctqconsultants.ca

321 ROYAL AVENUE, KELOWNA BC, V1Y 0G4
LOT A, DISTRICT LOT 14, O.D.Y.D., PLAN EPP34913 EXCEPT PLAN EPP53192

2025-03-27
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GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING
GEOPACIFIC CONSULTANTS LTD.

201 – 1889 Spall Road,
Kelowna, BC  V1Y 4R2

Attention: Roberto Avendano, P. Eng
Telephone: (604) 439-0922

Email: avendano@geopacific.ca

LANDSCAPE ENGINEERING
BENCH SITE DESIGN

4 - 1562 Water Street, 
Kelowna, BC V1Y 1J7 

Attention: Keith Nyhof BCSLA. CSLA
Telephone: (250) 860-6778 x 102 

Email: keith@benchsitedesign.com

OWNER
KELOWNA GENERAL HOSPITAL FOUNDATION

2268 Pandosy St, 
Kelowna, BC V1Y 1T2

Darlene Haslock, Director, JoeAnna’s House
Telephone: (250) 470-0100

Email: darlene.haslock@interiorhealth.ca

DP-A3.13 LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN

DP-A3.14 ROOF PLAN

DP-A3.20 SERIES ENLARGED PLANS

DP-A3.22 LEVEL 1 GAZEBO

DP-A4.00 SERIES BUILDING ELEVATIONS

DP-A4.01 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

DP-A4.02 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

DP-A4.05 3D VIEWS

DP-A5.00 SERIES BUILDING SECTIONS

DP-A5.01 BUILDING SECTIONS

DP-A8.00 SERIES UNIT PLANS

DP-A8.01 ENLARGED UNIT PLANS

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
ELEMENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS LTD.

205-347 Leon Avenue 
Kelowna, BC V1Y 8Y7

Attention: Michael Naylor, M.Eng., P.Eng
Telephone: (250) 412-6626  

Email: mnaylor@elemental-eng.ca
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JOEANNA'S HOUSE
ADDITION7. ZONING BYLAW FOR EXISTING BUILDING REQUIRED 5 SHORT TERM BIKE STALLS PER ENTRANCE - NO NEW ENTRANCES OR STALLS ADDED AS PART OF ADDITION.

6. ZONING BYLAW FOR EXISTING BUILDING DID NOT REQUIRE ANY LONG TERM BIKE STALLS - NO NEW STALLS PROVIDED - TO BE REVIEWED WITH CITY POST DP APPLICATION.

5. MEDIUM CAR STALLS NOTED FORMED PART OF EXISTING PROJECT AND ARE UNDISTURBED.

4. UNIT NET AREA CALCULATED PER:  WALLS BETWEEN UNITS: C/L OF WALL, CORRIDOR WALLS: C/L OF WALL, EXT. WALLS: OUTSIDE FACE OF SHEATHING.

3. REAR YARD SETBACK REDUCED TO FROM 4.5M TO 3.0M WHEN FACING ONTO A LANE.

2. PER  BYLAW DEFINITION OF APARTMENT HOUSING USE IT INCLUDES ANY BUILDING CONFIGURED AS CONGREGATE HOUSING OR SUPPORTIVE HOUSING.

1. AS PROJECT LOT IS GREATER THAN 2,000SM MF3 ZONING REQUIREMENTS APPLY PER FOOTNOTE 11 OF TABLE 13.5.

NOTES

SHORT TERM SPACES PROVIDED UNCHANGED - REFER TO NOTE 7 10

NUMBER OF SHORT TERM SPACES REQUIRED 2 ENTRANCE(S) 10 TABLE 8.5 7

TOTAL LONG TERM SPACES PROVIDED 0

PLEASE REFER TO NOTE 6 0 0 0 8.5.6.(ci) 6

PROVIDED LONG TERM SPACES SUMMARY FLOOR RACKS WALL RACKS

TOTAL LONG TERM SPACES REQUIRED 1

CONGREGATE HOUSING 29 1 per 20 UNITS 1 TABLE 8.5

REQUIRED LONG TERM SPACES SUMMARY # OF UNITS SPACE PER UNIT BYLAW # NOTES

7. BICYCLE PARKING SUMMARY

TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED 15

LEVEL 1 SURFACE PARKING 8 6 1 15

PROVIDED SPACES SUMMARY REGULAR SPACE MEDIIUM CAR SPACE ACCESSIBLE SPACES 5

ACCESSIBLE VAN SPACES REQ'D BASED ON # OF SUITES 0 Table 8.2.17a

ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQ'D BASED ON # OF SUITES 1 Table 8.2.17a

TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED 1

GUEST SUITES (10-50 SUITES) NOT APPLICABLE (EXCEPT FOR ACCESSIBLE STALLS) IN MF4 ZONE 1 Table 8.2.17a

REQUIRED SPACES SUMMARY BYLAW # NOTES

6. VEHICLE PARKING SUMMARY

TOTAL PRIVATE & COMMON AMENITY SPACE PROVIDED 871.3 sm 9,379 sf

EXISTING AND NEW EXTERIOR AREAS 478.5 sm 5,151 sf

EXISTING INTERIOR AMENITY ROOMS 392.8 sm 4,228 sf

PROVIDED COMMON AMENITY AREA SUMMARY SUBTOTAL (sm) SUBTOTAL (sf)

TOTAL PRIVATE & COMMON AMENITY AREA REQUIRED 180.0 sm 1,938 sf

GUEST SUITES/BACHELOR UNITS 6.0 sm 30 180.0 sm 1,938 sf Section 13.5

REQUIRED AREA SUMMARY AREA PER UNIT # OF UNITS SUBTOTAL (sm) SUBTOTAL (sf) BYLAW # NOTES

5. PRIVATE AND COMMON AMENITY SPACE SUMMARY

TOTAL PROPOSED FLOOR AREA (FAR) 1,674.1 sm 18,020 sf 945.5 sm 10,177 sf 56.5%

NEW& EXISTING LEVEL 2 (SUITES) 877.6 sm 9,446 sf 702.1 sm 7,557 sf 80.0%

NEW & EXISTING LEVEL 1 (SUITES & AMENITY) 796.6 sm 8,574 sf 243.4 sm 2,620 sf 30.6%

NEW LEVEL 2 (SUITES) 194.3 sm 2,091 sf 149.6 sm 1,610 sf 77.0%

NEW LEVEL 1 (SUITES & AMENITY AREAS) 190.1 sm 2,046 sf 149.6 sm 1,610 sf 78.7%

EXISTING LEVEL 2 (SUITES) 683.3 sm 7,355 sf 552.5 sm 5,947 sf 80.9%

EXISTING LEVEL 1 (SUITES & AMENITY AREAS) 606.5 sm 6,528 sf 93.8 sm 1,010 sf 15.5% 4

GROSS AREA NET AREA (FOR FAR) NET/GROSS NOTES

4. FLOOR AREA SUMMARY

TOTAL FLOOR AREA (FAR) BY % 2.50 FAR 0.44 FAR

ALLOWABLE MAXIMUM PROPOSED

TOTAL MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA (FAR) BY AREA 2.50 FAR 5,331.2 sm 57,385 sf

MAX BONUS DENSITY FOR RENTAL SUBZONE 0.3 FAR NO

MAX BASE DENSITY (6 STOREYS) 2.5 FAR YES Section 13.6

INFO APPLICABLE AREA NOTES

3. FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) SUMMARY

REAR YARD - SOUTH 3.0 m 9.8 ft 3.0 m 9.8 ft 3

SIDE YARD - EAST 3.0 m 9.8 ft 3.0 m 9.8 ft

FLANKING SIDE YARD - WEST 3.0 m 9.8 ft 5.1 m 16.8 ft

FRONT YARD - NORTH 3.0 m 9.8 ft 4.7 m 15.3 ft

SETBACKS Section 13.5 1

HEIGHT (# OF STOREYS) 6 STOREYS 2 STOREYS

HEIGHT OF BUILDINGS (m) 22.0 m 72.2 ft 11.5 m 37.9 ft

HEIGHT Section 13.6 1

SITE COVERAGE - BLDGS & SURFACES BY % 85 MAX %. 76%

SITE COVERAGE - BLDGS & SURFACES BY AREA 1,812.6 sm max. 19,511 sf max. 1,613.3 sm 17,365 sf

SITE COVERAGE - BLDGS BY % 65 MAX %. 41%

SITE COVERAGE - BLDGS BY AREA 1,386.1 sm max. 14,920 sf max. 877.6 sm 9,446 sf

SITE COVERAGE Section 13.5 1

SITE DEPTH (FRONT TO REAR) 30 98.4 ft min. 37.0 m 121.3 ft

SITE WIDTH (SIDE TO SIDE) 30 98.4 ft min. 60.4 m 198.2 ft

SITE AREA 1,400.0 sm min. 15,069 sf min. 2,132.5 sm 22,954 sf

SITE DIMENSIONS (SITE DIMENSION REQS APPLY TO SUBDIVISION ONLY) Section 13.4 1

ZONING REQUIREMENTS PROPOSED BYLAW # NOTES

2. SITE SUMMARY

ZONING BYLAW(S) KELOWNA ZONING BYLAW - BY LAW NUMBER #12375

OCP 2040 FUTURE LAND USE C-HTH - CORE AREA - HEALTH DISTRICT (MAP 3.1)

PROPOSED USE(S) APARTMENT HOUSING (SEE NOTE 2)

CURRENT ZONING MF4

EXISTING LEGAL ADDRESSES LOT A, DISTRICT LOT 14, O.D.Y.D., PLAN EPP34913 EXCEPT PLAN EPP53192

EXISTING CIVIC ADDRESSES 321 ROYAL AVENUE, KELOWNA, BC, V1Y 0G4

1. PROJECT DATA
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DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NOTES:

A PLANT MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL CONFORM TO MINIMUM STANDARDS
ESTABLISHED IN THE LATEST EDITION OF THE CANADIAN LANDSCAPE STANDARDS, PUBLISHED BY C.N.T.A.
AND C.S.L.A. AS WELL AS THE CITY OF KELOWNA LANDSCAPE STANDARDS IN BYLAW 7900.

B THE LANDSCAPE DESIGN DESIGNATED HEREIN IS CONCEPTUAL BUT REFLECTS THE MINIMUM CITY OF
KELOWNA FORM AND CHARACTER REQUIREMENTS

C PLANT MATERIAL SELECTIONS ARE CONCEPTUAL ONLY. FINAL PLANTING SELECTIONS MAY VARY
DEPENDING UPON AVAILABILITY AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.

D TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DEFINED SOIL PITS OR PLANTING BED AREAS.  ADEQUATE SOIL VOLUME
SHALL BE PROVIDED BASED ON THE SPECIFIED TREE SPECIES AND LOCATION.

E ORNAMENTAL SHRUB, GRASS AND PERENNIAL CLUSTERS ARE TO BE PLACED WITHIN DEFINED PLANTING
BEDS. ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL HAVE A MIN. OF 450mm (18") IMPORTED GROWING MEDIUM AND
75mm (3") OF COMPOSTED MULCH OR APPROVED EQUAL.

F A HIGH EFFICIENCY IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR ALL ORNAMENTAL LANDSCAPE
AREAS AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE CITY OF KELOWNA'S IRRIGATION STANDARDS IN BYLAW 7900.
THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM FOR THE ADDITION WILL UTILIZE THE EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM. THIS
PROCESS WILL BE COMPLETED AS A DESIGN-BUILD EXERCISE BY THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR.

LANDSCAPE DRAWING LIST:

L-0 COVER PAGE

L-1 PRE-DEVELOPMENT PLAN

L-2 OFF-SITE LANDSCAPE PLAN

L-3 ON-SITE LANDSCAPE PLAN

L-4 HYDROZONE PLAN

JOEANNA'S HOUSE ADDITION

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS: 321 ROYAL AVENUE
KELOWNA, BC

Checked

Drawn

Drawing Title

Drawing Number

Project Title

Scale

Job No.

233 BERNARD AVENUE
KELOWNA, B.C.
VIY 6N2
TEL: 250.762.3004
FAX: 250.762.8707
EMAIL: kel-mai@shaw.ca

M
EI

KL
EJ

OH
N 

   
AR

CH
IT

EC
TS

  I
NC

.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
This plan and design is and at all times remains the exclusive
property of Meiklejohn Architects Inc. and may not be used
without the Architect's consent

DIMENSIONS
The Contractor shall verify all dimensions, and immediately
report any errors and/or omissions to Meiklejohn Architects

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

Revision

Issued ForDateNo.

PROJECT
NORTH

TRUE
NORTH

Issued

RevisionDateNo.

Revision

PROGRESS SET

2025-03-07

1:125

25-001

LH

COVER
PAGE

L-0

KL

JOEANNA'S HOUSE
ADDITION

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION1

SCALE:  1:125

0 10m2 4 6 8

01 25-03-07 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION

02 25-03-19 ISSUED FOR DP

PLANT LIST:

ZONING BYLAW ANALYSIS:

Sara Skabowski
Schedule 1



P

ROYAL AVENUE

EXISTING
BUILDING

PROPERTY LINE

LIMIT OF WORK

P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 LIN

E

LIM
IT O

F W
O

R
K

REAR LANE SETBACK

PROPERTY LINE

FRONT YARD SETBACK

EXISTING CONCRETE
SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

EXISTING LAMP
POST TO BE REMOVED
(SEE ELEC. DWGS.)

EXISTING LAMP
POST, TYP.EXISTING WATER PLAY

SPACE TO BE REMOVED

OUTLINE OF BUILDING ADDITION
(SEE ARCH. DWGS.)

EXISTING RAISED
PLANTER WITH

SURFACE MOUNTED
WOOD BENCH TOP

TO REMAIN

EXISTING STREET
LIGHT TO REMAIN

EXISTING STAIRS
C/W HANDRAILS
TO BE REMOVED

LIMIT OF WORK

LANEWAY

LA
N

EW
A

Y

EXISTING
PARKING METER
TO REMAIN

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
EXISTING DIRECTIONAL
SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED
AND RELOCATED

EXISTING BIKE
RACK TO REMAIN

EXISTING WOOD BENCH
TO BE REMOVED AND

RELOCATED, TYP.

(3) EXISTING AUTUMN
PURPLE ASH TREES
TO REMAIN

(1) EXISTING AUTUMN
PURPLE ASH TREE
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STERILE CHERRY
TREE TO REMAIN

EXISTING BLACK LOCUST
TREE TO REMAIN

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

LEGEND:

EXISTING CONCRETE
TO BE REMOVED

Checked

Drawn

Drawing Title

Drawing Number

Project Title

Scale

Job No.

233 BERNARD AVENUE
KELOWNA, B.C.
VIY 6N2
TEL: 250.762.3004
FAX: 250.762.8707
EMAIL: kel-mai@shaw.ca

M
EI

KL
EJ

OH
N 

   
AR

CH
IT

EC
TS

  I
NC

.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
This plan and design is and at all times remains the exclusive
property of Meiklejohn Architects Inc. and may not be used
without the Architect's consent

DIMENSIONS
The Contractor shall verify all dimensions, and immediately
report any errors and/or omissions to Meiklejohn Architects

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

Revision

Issued ForDateNo.

PROJECT
NORTH

TRUE
NORTH

Issued

RevisionDateNo.

Revision

PROGRESS SET

2025-03-07

1:100

25-001

LH

PRE-DEVELOPMENT
PLAN

L-1

KL

JOEANNA'S HOUSE
ADDITION

72

SCALE:  1:100

0 1 43 65 10m8 9

BUILDING ENTRY / EXIT

EXISTING TREE
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONCRETE
TO REMAIN

EXISTING PAVERS
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING RUBBERIZED
SURFACING TO BE
REMOVED

EXISTING GRANULAR
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING LAWN
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING VEGETATION
TO CLEAR & GRUB

EXISTING VEGETATION
TO REMAIN

TREE PROTECTION
FENCING

EXISTING POST AND RAIL
FENCE TO REMAIN

01 25-03-07 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION

EXISTING POST AND RAIL
FENCE TO BE REMOVED

PRE-DEVELOPMENT TREE INVENTORY NOTES:

A OVERALL ALL EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN ARE OF EXCELLENT VIGOR
AND VITALITY.

02 25-03-19 ISSUED FOR DP

Sara Skabowski
Schedule 1



Sara Skabowski
Schedule 1



Sara Skabowski
Schedule 1



LIMIT OF WORK

LIM
IT O

F W
O

R
K

P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 LIN

E

PROPERTY LINE

FRONT YARD SETBACK

LIMIT OF WORK

EXISTING
BUILDING

REAR LANE SETBACK

LANEWAY

LA
N

EW
A

Y

LIMIT OF WORK

BUILDING ADDITION

PROPERTY LINE

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

LEGEND:

Checked

Drawn

Drawing Title

Drawing Number

Project Title

Scale

Job No.

233 BERNARD AVENUE
KELOWNA, B.C.
VIY 6N2
TEL: 250.762.3004
FAX: 250.762.8707
EMAIL: kel-mai@shaw.ca

M
EI

KL
EJ

OH
N 

   
AR

CH
IT

EC
TS

  I
NC

.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
This plan and design is and at all times remains the exclusive
property of Meiklejohn Architects Inc. and may not be used
without the Architect's consent

DIMENSIONS
The Contractor shall verify all dimensions, and immediately
report any errors and/or omissions to Meiklejohn Architects

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

Revision

Issued ForDateNo.

PROJECT
NORTH

TRUE
NORTH

Issued

RevisionDateNo.

Revision

PROGRESS SET

2025-03-07

1:100

25-001

LH

L-4

KL

JOEANNA'S HOUSE
ADDITION

72

SCALE:  1:100

0 1 43 65 10m8 9

MODERATE WATER USE
(GROUNDCOVER & PLANTING AREA)

NO WATER USE
(DECORATIVE ROCK MULCH)

01 25-03-07 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION

02 25-03-19 ISSUED FOR DP

HYDROZONE
PLAN

Sara Skabowski
Schedule 1


	RoyalAve321, HAP25-0003 - Schedule C.pdf
	25-03-19_JoeAnnasHouse-Addition_CoverPage.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	L0


	25-03-19_JoeAnnasHouse-Addition_PreDevelopmentPlan.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	L1.0


	25-03-19_JoeAnnasHouse-Addition_On&OffSitePlan.pdf
	00_25-001_Concept_Layouts-L2.0 copy.pdf
	00_25-001_Concept_Layouts-L3.0 copy.pdf

	25-03-19_JoeAnnasHouse-Addition_HydrozonePlan.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	L4.0






